benefit of, the parties, and their personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns. 

22. Insurance.  Throughout the term of this License, Licensee shall maintain (i) “All Risk” 

property insurance for its property’s replacement cost; (ii) commercial general liability insurance with a 

minimum limit of liability of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) combined single 

limit for bodily injury or death/property damage arising out of any one occurrence; and (iii) Workers’ 

Compensation Insurance as required by law.  Licensee will name as additional insureds “the City of 

Bethlehem and its officers and employees” on such insurance policies.

[...]

benefit of, the parties, and their personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns. 

22. Insurance.  Throughout the term of this License, Licensee shall maintain (i) “All Risk” 

property insurance for its property’s replacement cost; (ii) commercial general liability insurance with a 

minimum limit of liability of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) combined single 

limit for bodily injury or death/property damage arising out of any one occurrence; and (iii) Workers’ 

Compensation Insurance as required by law.  Licensee will name as additional insureds “the City of 

Bethlehem and its officers and employees” on such insurance policies.